Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

     Note Book LCD Panel EMI Reduction IC    7 of 9
Notice:  The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Ordering Codes
Part Number Marking
Input
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency
Deviation
(%)
Package Type
Qty /
reel
Pb
Free
Temperature
P1819A-08ST P1819A 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin SOIC, tube   0°C to 70°C
P1819A-08SR P1819A 20-40 -2.5,-3.5
8-pin SOIC, tape &
reel
2500  0°C to 70°C
P1819A-08TT P1819A 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin TSSOP, tube   0°C to 70°C
P1819A-08TR P1819A 20-40 -2.5,-3.5
8-pin TSSOP, tape
and reel
2500  0°C to 70°C
P1819AF-08ST P1819AF 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin SOIC, tube  Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819AF-08SR P1819AF 20-40 -2.5,-3.5
8-pin SOIC, tape &
reel
2500 Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819AF-08TT P1819AF 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin TSSOP, tube  Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819AF-08TR P1819AF 20-40 -2.5,-3.5
8-pin TSSOP, tape
and reel
2500 Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819AG-08ST P1819AG 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin SOIC, tube  Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819AG-08SR P1819AG 20-40 -2.5,-3.5
8-pin SOIC, tape &
reel
2500 Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819AG-08TT P1819AG 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin TSSOP, tube  Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819AG-08TR P1819AG 20-40 -2.5,-3.5
8-pin TSSOP, tape
and reel
2500 Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819B-08ST P1819B 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin SOIC, tube   0°C to 70°C
P1819B-08SR P1819B 20-40 -1.25, -1.75
8-pin SOIC, tape &
reel
2500  0°C to 70°C
P1819B-08TT P1819B 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin TSSOP, tube   0°C to 70°C
P1819B-08TR P1819B 20-40 -1.25, -1.75
8-pin TSSOP, tape
and reel
2500  0°C to 70°C
P1819BF-08ST P1819BF 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin SOIC, tube  Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819BF-08SR P1819BF 20-40 -1.25, -1.75
8-pin SOIC, tape &
reel
2500 Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819BF-08TT P1819BF 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin TSSOP, tube  Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819BF-08TR P1819BF 20-40 -1.25, -1.75
8-pin TSSOP, tape
and reel
2500 Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819BG-08ST P1819BG 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin SOIC, tube  Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819BG-08SR P1819BG 20-40 -1.25, -1.75
8-pin SOIC, tape &
reel
2500 Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819BG-08TT P1819BG 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin TSSOP, tube  Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819BG-08TR P1819BG 20-40 -1.25, -1.75

     Note Book LCD Panel EMI Reduction IC    8 of 9
Notice:  The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Device Ordering Information
X 1819 X X -08 XX
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. Flow Prefix:
a. I = Industrial temperature range
            (-40°C to 85°C).
b. P = Commercial temperature range
(0°C to 70°C).
2. Device Number.
3. Deviation (%) and spread option identifier.
4. Lead Free parts
5. Device pin count.
6. Package Identifier.
P 1 8 1 9 A  F - 0 8 X X
Licensed under US patent #5,488,627, #6,646,463 and #5,631,920.
SR - SOIC, T/R
TT – TSSOP, TUBE
TR - TSSOP, T/R
ST – SOIC, TUBE
DEVICE NUMBER
Flow:
P = Commercial Temperature Range (0°C to 70°C)
I = Industrial Temperature Range (-40°C to 85°C)
Pin Count
Deviation (%) and Spread option Identifier
F =Lead Free and and RoHS compliant part
G = Green
November 2005  P1819
rev 1.7